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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION  OF

ENERGY

PARTNERS 1II, LLC, FOR COMPULSORY

POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NOS. 25495-25498

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Miguel A. Suazo, James P. Parrot, Jacob L. Everhart, and Ryan McKee of Beatty &

Wozniak, P.C., hereby withdraw their appearances on behalf of Coterra Energy Operating, LLC

(“Coterra”) in the above-referenced matter.
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Respectfully submitted,

BEATTY & WOZNIAK, P.C.

=  a

.Miguel A. Suazo

James P. Parrot

Jacob L. Everhart

Ryan McKee

500 Don Gaspar Ave.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505) 946-2090
msuazo@bwenergylaw.com
jparrot@bwenergylaw.com
jeverhart@bwenergylaw.com
rmckee(@bwenergylaw.com

Attorneys for Coterra Energy
Operating, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the forgoing was served to counsel of
record by electronic mail this 20" day of August 2025, as follows:

Darin C. Savage

Andrew D. Schill

William E. Zimsky

214 McKenzie Street

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
Telephone: 970.385.4401
Facsimile: 970.385.4901
darin@abadieschill.com
andrew(@abadieschill.com
bill@abadieschill.com
Attorneys for Alpha Energy Partners II, LLC

Elizabeth Ryan

Keri L. Hatley

ConocoPhillips

1048 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

(505) 780-8000
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com
Attorneys for ConocoPhillips Company

Deana M. Bennett

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

Yarithza Pena

Post Office Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
deana.bennett@modrall.com
earl.debrine@modrall.com

Attorneys for City of Carlsbad, Magnum Hunter Production
And Coterra Energy, Inc.

Jonathan Samaniego

P.O.Box 114

Hagerman, NM 88232

(575)499-7330

Energy.jrs@gmail.com

Representative for American Energy Resources LLC
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Rachael Ketchledge
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